Case: 23-3445, 12/21/2023, DktEntry: 14.1, Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FILED

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

DEC 21 2023

MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK U.S. COURT OF APPEALS

In Re: UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., et al.

Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL ON MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION,

Respondent,

v.

JANE DOE LS 340, an individual; et al.

Real Parties in Interest.

No. 23-3445

MDL No. 3084 United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation

ORDER

Real parties in interest's motion for an extension of time to file an answer to the petition for a writ of mandamus (Docket Entry No. 13) is granted.

The answer(s) are due January 11, 2024. Petitioners' optional reply is due February 1, 2024.

FOR THE COURT:

MOLLY C. DWYER CLERK OF COURT